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From: "in, Kathleen I' <KMcMull@entergy.com>
To: ,,§__•3W i" Baranski, James" <james.baranski @semo.state.ny.us>,
Eddy, Paul" <paul_eddy@dps.state.ny.us>, " Greeley, Dan" <greeleyd@co.rockland.ny.us>, " Gross,
Steve - Orange PIO" <sgross@co.orange.ny.us>, " Sutton, Tony" <awsl @westchestergov.com>,
<AStiebeling @ pcbes.org>, "Albanese, Raymond" <rlal @westchestergov.com>, "Alfredo Vidal"
<avidal@thevidalgroup.com>, <awsl @weschestergov.com>, "B. Gore" <bgore@ urbanomics.com>,
<bakerna @ co.rockland.hy.us>, "Barry, Terrence" <TBarry @ entergy.com>, "Benjamin, Liz"
<BenjamiL@co.rockland.ny.us>, <ken.bergmann @ semo.state.ny.us>, "Bernie McGarry"
<mcgarry@senate.state.ny.us>, <jeanbordewich@schumer.senate.gov>, <schumer@valstar.net>,
<jpbl @nrc.gov>, "Bowman, Greg " <gbowm90@enter y.cm>, <beh@nrc.ov>,
<JBridges@ troopers.state.ny.us>, "Chief TubbsqC••hris Schwarz"
<cschwar@entergy.com>, <ewc@nrc.gov>, "Comiotes, Jim" <JComiot7@ entergy.com>, "Conroy, Patric
W" <PConroy@entergy.com>, <lindac@yorktownny.org>, "Cox, Mark R" <mcox90@entergy.com>,
<Gcrawford@urbanomics.com>, "Curran I INic! urran@maiI.house.gov>, "Dacimo, Fred R."
<FDacimo@entergy.com>, "David Brand-J "David Greene"
<dgreene@urbanomics.com>, "David Weinraub" <DWeinraub@bn-wobby.com>, "DeGasperis, Edward
M" <edegasp @ entergy.com>, "DiRocco, Anthony J" <ADirocc @ entergy.com>,
<Donald.Maurer@ semo.state.ny.us>, "Dowling, Adele" <amd2@westchestergov.com>,
<Barney. Drew@ lafarge-na.com>, "Fay, Deborah" <DFayl @entergy.com>, "Feathers" <jdf@fcwc-
law.com>, <Andrew.Feeney@ semo.state.ny.us>v eter.feroe@mihe >,
<galefs@assembly.state.ny.us>, "Geri Shapiro

<Emily.Gibbons@mail.house.gov>, "Giguere, Kathleen M" < entergy.com>, "Gottlieb, Laurence"
<LGottli@entergy.com>, "Greene, Dominick" <dgreene@co.orange.ny.us>,
<gac7 @ westchestergov.com>, "Grosjean, Alain G" <AGrosje @ entergy.com>, <grtroes @ nppd.com>,
<Frank.Guiao@lafarge-na.com>, "Harry Giannoulis" <harry@theparksidegroup.com>, "Hinrichs, Gary H"
<ghinric@entergy.com>, "Hipschman, Thomas" <thips90@entergy.com>, "lnzirillo, Frank"
<finziri@entergy.com>, "Ira Promisel" <ipromise@troopers.state.ny.us>, "Jack Spath"
<jps@nyserda.org>, <dejl @nrc.gov>, <jefft@townofcortlandt.com>, "Jensen, Chris"
<jensenc@co.rockland.ny.us>, "JES" <JES1 @westchestergov.com>, "Jim Cunningham"
<jim cunningham @nyc.bm.com>, "Jim Wright" <wright@senate.state.ny.us>, "John Cordo" <JLC@fcwc-
law.com>, "Jones, T. R." <tjones2@entergy.com>, "Kansler, Michael R" <MKansle@entergy.com>,
"Kathleen Wood" <kathleen.wood@chamber.state.ny.us>, <Pat.keegan@mail.house.gov>, "Kerns,
Matthew T" <MKerns @ enterg <MKopy@troopers.state.ny.us>, <kevin.kraus @semo.state.ny.us>,
"L. Leach"'l![!•M , ..... "LAROSA, PAUL" <PLAROSA@entergy.com>,
<leibell@senate.state.ny.us>, "Leon, Pete" <Pete.Leon@ mail.house.gov>, <DCL@nrc.gov>, "Longo,
Nick" <longon@co.rockland.ny.us>, "Mark Serrano" <serrano@proactivecom.com>, "Martin Brennan"
<MartinBrennan @schumer.senate.gov>, "Marvin Randolph" <mrandolph@urbanomics.com>, "Mayer,
Donald M" <DMayerl @entergy.com>, "McCann,.John (ENNE Licensing Director)"
<jmccanl @entergy.com>, "McCannell, Chris" <Chris.mccannell@mail.house.gov>, "McConaghy, Ryan"
<ryan McConaghy@schumer.senate.gov>, "McGillicuddy, Maura" <MMcGill@enter!y.com>, "McKay,
Mike" <mike.mckay@mail.house.gov>, "McMahon, Bob - Putman County" . .
"McMullin, Kathleen M" <KMcMull@entergy.com>, <millera@assembly.state.ny.us>,
<MillerC@co.rockland.ny.us>, "Mitchell, Frank J". <FMitche@entergy.com>, "Neil Sheehan"
<nas@nrc.gov>, <rand@ schildasset.com>, <jdn@nrc.gov>, <Joseph.o'brien@mail.house.gov>,
<boliveira@amnucins.com>, <doneill@bghc-law.com>, "Pat Brown" <PBrown @bmwlobby.com>, "Paul
Steidler" <paul@effectivecomm.org>, "Paul Tonk'o" <tonkop@assembly.state.ny.us>, "Paulson, Adam"
<adam.paulson @ mail.house.gov>[4IZl <alp@nyserda.org>, "Phillips, Frank M."
<fphilli@entergy.com>, <pjk3@wes-f6h eergosvcom>, "Poquette, Thomas" <thomas.poquette @lafarge-
na.com>, "PRICE, ERNEST JR" <EPRICE2@entergy.com>,
Date: 07/31/2006 11:11:45 AM
Subject: Status report for July 31

Entergy Endorses Industry Initiative on Groundwater Reporting
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Indian Point Energy Center

Status Report

July 31, 2006

Operational Status

*Indian Point Unit 2 is operating at 100% power and has been on line 74

days. Indian Point Unit 3 is also at 100% reactor power and has been on
line 10 days.

Entergy Endorses Industry Initiative on
Groundwater Reporting

oEntergy announced today that the company is moving ahead with an
industry initiative aimed at enhancing reporting to stakeholders on
groundwater contamination issues. The initiative was sponsored by NEI, a
nuclear industry trade group. Consistent with industry reporting
guidelines, Entergy will report to key stakeholders as well as the NRC,
when there is an unintentional on-site radiological leak or spill into
groundwater. The company will report such occurrences within one
business day. We will report to the NRC within four hours of reporting
to stakeholders.

This industry initiative stemmed from detection of elevated tritium
levels in late 2005 and early 2006 at some nuclear plants including
Indian Point. No release has posed a health or safety hazard to
residents of the surrounding areas or to plant employees, according to
state and federal officials. Indian Point test samples have shown that
no off-site wells have activity above background levels.

Since groundwater contamination was detected at Indian Point in the fall
of 2005, Entergy has established a comprehensive program to assess
sources and pathways, review site operating history, assess site
geo-hydrology and develop a conceptual model of groundwater flow, and
installed new monitoring wells on site. An update on the groundwater
investigation at Indian Point can be found on the New York State
Emergency Management Office website. SEMO JIC
<http://jic.semo.state.ny.us/PlantStatus/PlantStatusMain.aspx>

Educational Outreach

Entergy Nuclear Northeast provides customized outreach education
programs for schools, youth groups, and civic organizations. The topics
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we cover include Emergency Planning, Understanding Radiation, Nuclear
Fuel and a general overview of the operations of Indian Point Energy
Center. If you would like a brochure or are interested inscheduling a
program, contact IPEC Communications at 914-271-7441.

If you have any questions or need clarification of the information
provided, please contact Kathy McMullin, manager of communications,
Indian Point Energy Center, at 914-271-7132.


